### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Paul E. Okpokowuruk	11/14/1996	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Alemite Corporation	
Street Address:	7845 Little Avenue	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	/Country: NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28226	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6053288

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)231-4342

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

3142315400 Phone:

uspatents@senniger.com Email: Correspondent Name: Senniger Powers LLP

Address Line 1: 100 North Broadway, 17th Floor Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ALMT 2002.1 MEG/BCW

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brenda C. Witschorek

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=01223559#page1.tif

source=01223559#page2.tif source=01223559#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 024539 FRAME: 0710

501206039

### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I confirm that I have sold and assigned and do hereby sell and assign to:

Alemite Corporation 7845 Little Avenue Charlotte, North Carolina 28226 (Assignee),

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, interest and priority rights in and to all of my inventions, discoveries and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent for:

BRAKE MECHANISM FOR CONTROL OF VERTICAL MOTION OF A VERTICALLY ALIGNED ADJUSTABLE DRAIN TUBE

executed	by me on or before the 14th day of November,	1996,	and
XX	about to be filed		
	already filed as USSN	-	

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with said application and any divisional, or continuation or reissue application thereof, applications corresponding thereto in whole or in part in all other countries, and all right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from said applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or

F:\DOCS\KEF\INTELLEC\144315\_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 024539 FRAME: 0711

regulations, said applications to be filed and issued in the name of the Assignee or its designee; and I agree to execute such documents as in the judgment of the Assignee may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and vest and maintain the title thereto in the Assignee or its designee; and I further agree that, upon request, but without expense to me, I furnish to the Assignee or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence possession relating to any of said inventions, discoveries or improvements and shall testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceedings relating to any of said inventions, discoveries, improvements, applications, patents, or similar protective rights; and I authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of said applications, to the extent that and in such manner as such issuance shall be requested by the Assignee or its designee.

This document shall be governed, construed and interpreted in all respects in accordance with the laws of the state of North

F:\DOCS\KEF\INTELLEC\144315 1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 024539 FRAME: 0712

# Signature Page for ASSIGNMENT OF

BRAKE MECHANISM FOR CONTROL OF VERTICAL MOTION OF A VERTICALLY ALIGNED ADJUSTABLE DRAIN TUBE

Executed this 14/h day of November, 1996.
Paul E. Okpokowuruk
Date: 11/14/96
WITNESSED: Le Claves
Name: ERIC REEVES
Address: 10223-H Plum CREEK LAME
CHARLOTTE, NC 28210
$\varphi$
WITNESSED: Leslie D. Johnson
Name: LESLIE G. JOHNSON
Address: 7845 Little AUE
CHARLOHE NC 28226
CHARLOHC, NC 28226 My Commission Expires: 5/5/98

F:\DOCS\KEF\INTELLEC\144315\_1.DOC

- 3 -

PATENT REEL: 024539 FRAME: 0713